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CONTACT INFORMATION 
for 

Joint Standing Committee on Taxation 
State House, Room 127 

Mailing Address: 100 State House Station, Augusta 04333-0100 
Phone – 287-1552 

 
Staff 
 
Julie Jones, Senior Legislative Analyst  Avery Page, Committee Clerk 
Suzanne Voynik, Fiscal Analyst   100 State House Station 
Office of Fiscal and Program Review  Committee Room – 287-1552 
5 State House Station    Office of Legislative Information - 287-1692 
Augusta, ME 04333-0005 
Room 127, State House  
Work Phone: 207-287-1635 
Cell Phone: 207-242-5211 
 
 

Committee Members  

 

Senator Benjamin M. Chipman (Chair) D Cumberland  Benjamin.Chipman@legislature.maine.gov 

Senator Matthea Daughtry D Cumberland   Mattie.Daughtry@legislature.maine.gov 

Senator Matthew Pouliot R Kennebec   Matthew.Pouliot@legislature.maine.gov 
 
Representative Maureen Fitzgerald Terry 
(Chair) D Gorham  Maureen.Terry@legislature.maine.gov 

Representative Benjamin T. Collings D Portland  Benjamin.Collings@legislature.maine.gov 

Representative Lori K. Gramlich D Old Orchard   Lori.Gramlich@legislature.maine.gov 

Representative Ann Higgins Matlack D St. George   Ann.Matlack@legislature.maine.gov 

Representative Joseph C. Perry D Bangor   Joe.Perry@legislature.maine.gov 

Representative Melanie F. Sachs D Freeport  Melanie.Sachs@legislature.maine.gov 

Representative Theodore Joseph Kryzak R Acton   Theodore.Kryzak@legislature.maine.gov 

Representative Bruce A. Bickford R Auburn  Bruce.Bickford@legislature.maine.gov 

Representative Jeffrey P. Hanley R Pittston   Jeff.Hanley@legislature.maine.gov 

Representative Meldon H. Carmichael R Greenbush   Meldon.Carmichael@legislature.maine.gov 
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